
  
  

  

 

 

 

 
 

    
 

       

   
   

 

          
  

 

   
   

 

          
  

 

   
 

 
 

 
 

          
  

 

   
 

 
 

 
 

          
  

 

   
   

 

          
  

 

   
   

           
  

 

   
   

 
 
 

 
 

             
  

 

   
  

 

 
 

 

             
  

 

   
  

 

 
 

             
  

 

Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
August 2022 

Department 
Family 

Entity Invoice Date Transaction 
Number 

Expense Type Expense Area Supplier Amount Description 

DWP MaPS 29/07/2022 016-08-
0000048866 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Citizens Advice 
England & 
Wales 

5,224,541 
Grants 

DWP MaPS 26/07/2022 016-08-
0000048858 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Pension 
Freedoms 

Citizens Advice 
England & 
Wales 

2,535,001 
Grants 

DWP MaPS 31/07/2022 016-08-
0000049002 

Technical 
Services 

Dashboard CAPGEMINI UK 
PLC 1,382,798 

Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 21/07/2022 016-08-
0000049060 

Technical 
Services 

Dashboard CAPGEMINI UK 
PLC 1,382,798 

Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 29/07/2022 016-08-
0000048864 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Citizens Advice 
England & 
Wales 

1,331,878 
Grants 

DWP MaPS 15/08/2022 016-08-
0000049026 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

TOYNBEE HALL 

1,039,575 
Grants 

DWP MaPS 22/08/2022 016-08-
0000049100 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

KNOWSLEY 
DISTRICT 
CITIZENS 
ADVICE 
BUREAU 

443,766 
Grants 

DWP MaPS 10/08/2022 016-08-
0000049107 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

FOUNDATION 
FOR CREDIT 
COUNSELLING 

344,421 
Grants 

DWP MaPS 02/08/2022 016-08-
0000049025 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Totemic 
Limited 254,919 

Grants 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
August 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

16/08/2022 

26/07/2022 

11/08/2022 

11/08/2022 

30/07/2022 

30/06/2022 

05/08/2022 

20/07/2022 

29/07/2022 

09/08/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000049027 

016-08-
0000048859 

016-08-
0000049099 

016-08-
0000049105 

016-08-
0000048964 

016-08-
0000048841 

016-08-
0000048845 

016-08-
0000049147 

016-08-
0000048842 

016-08-
0000049106 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Research & 
Insight 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Expense Area 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Pension 
Freedoms 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Supplier Amount 

MONEY ADVICE 
TRUST 170,792 

Citizens Advice 
England & 160,143 
Wales 

Citizens Advice 
England & 155,477 
Wales 

FOUNDATION 
FOR CREDIT 149,500 
COUNSELLING 

Hinduja Global 
Solutions (HGS) 145,300 

RECOGNISING 
EXCELLENCE 122,370 
LTD 

Rethink Finance 
Directorate 104,205 

IPSOS (Market 
research) Ltd 91,953 

TOYNBEE HALL 

86,656 

TOYNBEE HALL 

82,409 

Description 

Grants 

Grants 

Grants 

Grants 

Call Centres 

Quality Assessments 

Grants 

Insight & Evaluation 

Grants 

Grants 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
August 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPs 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

17/08/2022 

12/08/2022 

12/08/2022 

11/08/2022 

08/08/2022 

08/08/2022 

10/07/2022 

01/08/2022 

15/08/2022 

01/08/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000049108 

016-08-
0000048980 

016-08-
0000048981 

016-08-
0000049101 

016-08-
0000048846 

016-08-
0000048983 

048-08-
0000048919 

048-08-
0000048831 

016-08-
0000048979 

016-08-
0000049075 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

IT Services 

IT Services 

Research & 
Insight 

IT Services 

Expense Area 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Supplier Amount 

MONEY ADVICE 
TRUST 75,030 

Ernst & Young 
LLP 66,450 

Ernst & Young 
LLP 66,450 

Citizens Advice 
England & 61,250 
Wales 

Christians 
Against Poverty 54,893 

Gregory 
Pennington Ltd 54,372 

Insight Direct 
(UK) Ltd 47,654 

Ciptex Ltd 

45,026 

UserZoom Ltd 

44,950 

LITTLE FISH 
(UK) LTD 38,787 

Description 

Grants 

Staff benefits 

Staff benefits 

Grants 

Grants 

Grants 

IT Services / Software 

IT Licences / Software 

Insight & Evaluation 

IT Support 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
August 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

16/08/2022 

29/06/2022 

23/08/2022 

31/07/2022 

10/08/2022 

22/07/2022 

14/08/2022 

08/08/2022 

10/08/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000049065 

016-08-
0000048848 

016-08-
0000049068 

016-08-
0000049001 

016-08-
0000049064 

016-08-
0000048847 

016-08-
0000049066 

048-08-
0000048838 

048-08-
0000048965 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Research & 
Insight 

Professional 
Services 

Technical 
Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Research & 
Insight 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Professional 
Services 

Expense Area 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Risk, 
Compliance 
and Assurance 

Dashboard 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Insight & 
Evaluation 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Supplier Amount 

Gregory 
Pennington Ltd 36,000 

BEHAVIOURAL 
INSIGHTS TEAM 34,613 

PRICEWATERH 
OUSECOOPERS 32,760 
LLP 

CAPGEMINI UK 
PLC 31,320 

INSTITUTE OF 
MONEY 28,750 
ADVISERS 

BEHAVIOURAL 
INSIGHTS TEAM 27,840 

Community 
Money Advice 26,750 

YOUNG SCOT 

26,520 

REED IN 
PARTNERSHIP 26,401 

Description 

Grants 

Insight & Evaluation 

Financial Services 

Technical Services 

Grants 

Insight & Evaluation 

Grants 

Grants 

Communications 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
August 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

01/07/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000049033 

Expense Type 

Professional 
Services 

Expense Area 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Supplier Amount 

Pixel Group Ltd 25,416 

Description 

Professional Services 
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