

Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	29/07/2022	016-08- 0000048866	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Citizens Advice England & Wales	5,224,541	Grants
DWP	MaPS	26/07/2022	016-08- 0000048858	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Pension Freedoms	Citizens Advice England & Wales	2,535,001	Grants
DWP	MaPS	31/07/2022	016-08- 0000049002	Technical Services	Dashboard	CAPGEMINI UK PLC	1,382,798	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	21/07/2022	016-08- 0000049060	Technical Services	Dashboard	CAPGEMINI UK PLC	1,382,798	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	29/07/2022	016-08- 0000048864	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Citizens Advice England & Wales	1,331,878	Grants
DWP	MaPS	15/08/2022	016-08- 0000049026	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	TOYNBEE HALL	1,039,575	Grants
DWP	MaPS	22/08/2022	016-08- 0000049100	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	KNOWSLEY DISTRICT CITIZENS ADVICE BUREAU	443,766	Grants
DWP	MaPS	10/08/2022	016-08- 0000049107	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	FOUNDATION FOR CREDIT COUNSELLING	344,421	Grants
DWP	MaPS	02/08/2022	016-08- 0000049025	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Totemic Limited	254,919	Grants



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	16/08/2022	016-08- 0000049027	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	MONEY ADVICE TRUST	170,792	Grants
DWP	MaPS	26/07/2022	016-08- 0000048859	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Pension Freedoms	Citizens Advice England & Wales	160,143	Grants
DWP	MaPS	11/08/2022	016-08- 0000049099	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Citizens Advice England & Wales	155,477	Grants
DWP	MaPS	11/08/2022	016-08- 0000049105	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	FOUNDATION FOR CREDIT COUNSELLING	149,500	Grants
DWP	MaPS	30/07/2022	016-08- 0000048964	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Hinduja Global Solutions (HGS)	145,300	Call Centres
DWP	MaPS	30/06/2022	016-08- 0000048841	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	RECOGNISING EXCELLENCE LTD	122,370	Quality Assessments
DWP	MaPS	05/08/2022	016-08- 0000048845	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Rethink Finance Directorate	104,205	Grants
DWP	MaPS	20/07/2022	016-08- 0000049147	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	IPSOS (Market research) Ltd	91,953	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	29/07/2022	016-08- 0000048842	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	TOYNBEE HALL	86,656	Grants
DWP	MaPS	09/08/2022	016-08- 0000049106	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	TOYNBEE HALL	82,409	Grants



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	17/08/2022	016-08- 0000049108	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	MONEY ADVICE TRUST	75,030	Grants
DWP	MaPS	12/08/2022	016-08- 0000048980	Service Delivery & Support Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Ernst & Young LLP	66,450	Staff benefits
DWP	MaPS	12/08/2022	016-08- 0000048981	Service Delivery & Support Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Ernst & Young LLP	66,450	Staff benefits
DWP	MaPS	11/08/2022	016-08- 0000049101	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Citizens Advice England & Wales	61,250	Grants
DWP	MaPs	08/08/2022	016-08- 0000048846	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Christians Against Poverty	54,893	Grants
DWP	MaPS	08/08/2022	016-08- 0000048983	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	54,372	Grants
DWP	MaPS	10/07/2022	048-08- 0000048919	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	47,654	IT Services / Software
DWP	MaPS	01/08/2022	048-08- 0000048831	IT Services	Partnership & Commissioning	Ciptex Ltd	45,026	IT Licences / Software
DWP	MaPS	15/08/2022	016-08- 0000048979	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	UserZoom Ltd	44,950	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	01/08/2022	016-08- 0000049075	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	LITTLE FISH (UK) LTD	38,787	IT Support



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	16/08/2022	016-08- 0000049065	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	36,000	Grants
DWP	MaPS	29/06/2022	016-08- 0000048848	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	BEHAVIOURAL INSIGHTS TEAM	34,613	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	23/08/2022	016-08- 0000049068	Professional Services	Risk, Compliance and Assurance	PRICEWATERH OUSECOOPERS LLP	32,760	Financial Services
DWP	MaPS	31/07/2022	016-08- 0000049001	Technical Services	Dashboard	CAPGEMINI UK PLC	31,320	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	10/08/2022	016-08- 0000049064	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	INSTITUTE OF MONEY ADVISERS	28,750	Grants
DWP	MaPS	22/07/2022	016-08- 0000048847	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	BEHAVIOURAL INSIGHTS TEAM	27,840	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	14/08/2022	016-08- 0000049066	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Community Money Advice	26,750	Grants
DWP	MaPS	08/08/2022	048-08- 0000048838	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Insight & Evaluation	YOUNG SCOT	26,520	Grants
DWP	MaPS	10/08/2022	048-08- 0000048965	Professional Services	People, Skills & Culture	REED IN PARTNERSHIP	26,401	Communications



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	01/07/2022	016-08- 0000049033	Professional Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Pixel Group Ltd	25,416	Professional Services